Contract ID Contract Name

Contract Location



25CSNI03(Re-Ad)
Conduct of Subsurface Exploration/Investigation for Construction of Bank Revetment along Hinatuan River (Malixi Section), Malixi, Tagbina, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Flood Control Structure protecting Sabang Bridge, Lingig, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Bank Revetment along Bislig River (San Jose Bridge Section), Bislig City, Surigao del Sur

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS SURIGAO DEL SUR 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Bislig City, Surigao del Sur



CONTRACT AGREEMENT

JUL 1 4 2025 THIS AGREEMENT, made this

The GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES through the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) represented herein by JEROME S. MEZO, District Engineer, duly authorized for this purpose, with main office address at DPWH 2nd District Engineering Office, Bislig City, Surigao del Sur, hereinafter referred to as the "PROCURING ENTITY";

- and -

ROLANDO C. SICCION SURVEYING OFFICE, existing under and by virtue of laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with main office address at 1449-1453 AH Lacson St., Sta. Cruz, Manila, represented herein by ROLANDO C. SICCION, Proprietor, duly authorized for this purpose, hereinafter referred to as the "Consultant."

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity is desirous that the Consultant execute the works under Contract ID 25CSNI03(Re-Ad): Conduct of Subsurface Exploration/Investigation for Construction of Bank Revetment along Hinatuan River (Malixi Section), Malixi, Tagbina, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Flood Control Structure protecting Sabang Bridge, Lingig, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Bank Revetment along Bislig River (San Jose Bridge Section), Bislig City, Surigao del Sur hereinafter called "the Works", and the Procuring Entity has accepted the calculated bid amount of Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-One Pesos and Fifty Centavos Only (P 748,951.50) by the Consultant for the execution and completion of such Consulting Services and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, the whole works of this CONTRACT shall be completed within Thirty (30) calendar days in accordance with the provision of the Bidding Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, to wit:
 - (a) General and Special Conditions of Contract;
 - (b) Terms of Reference;
 - (c) Request for Expression of Interest;
 - (d) Instructions to Bidders;
 - (e) Bid Data Sheet;
 - (f) Addenda and/or Supplemental/Bid Bulletins, if any;
 - (g) Bid forms, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's Technical and Financial Proposals, as annexes;

EROME B. ANUB

FELICIDAD C. LOMOSBOG

Administrative Officer V

BINDING SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: By:

BINDING SIGNATURE OF THE PROCURING ENTITY: 8 Contract ID Contract Name

- 25CSNI03(Re-Ad)
 - Conduct of Subsurface Exploration/Investigation for Construction of Bank Revetment along Hinatuan River (Malixi Section), Malixi, Tagbina, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Flood Control Structure protecting Sabang Bridge, Lingig, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Bank Revetment along Bislig River (San Jose Bridge Section), Bislig City, Surigao del Sur

Contract Location

- Surigao del Sur
- (h) Eligibility Requirements, Documents and/or Statements;
- (i) Performance Security;
- (i) Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto;
- (k) Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Entity.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Consultant as hereinafter mentioned, the Consultant hereby covenants with the Entity to execute and complete the Consulting Services and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Consultant in all respects.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Consultant in consideration of the execution and completion of the Consulting Services, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year first before written.

Binding Signature of the Procuring Entity:

Binding Signature of the Consultant:

JEROME B. ANUB

Accountant III

WITNESSES:

C. LOMOSBOG

Administrative Officer V

Contract ID Contract Name : 25CSNI03(Re-Ad)

Conduct of Subsurface Exploration/Investigation for Construction of Bank Revetment along Hinatuan River (Malixi Section), Malixi, Tagbina, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Flood Control Structure protecting Sabang Bridge, Linglg, Surigao del Sur; Construction of Bank Revetment along Bislig River (San Jose Bridge Section),

Bislig City, Surigan del Su

Contract Location

REPUBLIC

: Surigao del Sur

APPROVED this	JUL	1	4	2025	, in Bislig City, Surigao del Sur
OF THE PHILIPPINES)					

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

JEROME B. ANUB
Accountant III.
(Witness)

BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public for and within the <u>City of Bisliq</u>, personally appeared **JEROME S. MEZO**, District Engineer, representing the **REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES** (Department of Public Works and Highways), with PRC License No. <u>0056926</u> valid until <u>August: 19, 2027</u> at <u>Butuan City</u> and **ROLANDO C. SICCION**, Proprietor, representing **ROLANDO C. SICCION SURVEYING OFFICE** with Residence Certificate No. <u>00031386</u> issued on <u>January 06, 2025</u> at <u>Sta. Cruz, Manila</u>, known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing CONTRACT and AGREEMENT and they acknowledged to me that the same is their true act and deed for and in behalf of the parties they represented.

This instrument consists of Three (3) pages, including this page, on which this acknowledgement is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their witnesses on the left margin of the other pages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my Signature and Official Seal this

A Constant Roll Brown Roll Brownier or Siccion

BINDING SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: By:

Doc. No. Page No. Book No. Series No.

562 74 11 2625 ATTY. CESAR T. VERANO
NOTARY PUBLIC MAKATI CITY
APPOINTMENT NO: M-029
VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2025
ISSUED ON: DECEMBER 15, 2023
PTR NO.: MKT 10465510 / 01-02-2025 / MAKATI CITY
IBP NO.: 484720 ROLL NO.: 29024
MCLE COMPLIANCE NO.: VII-0023845
VALID UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2025
OFFICE ADDRESS: #2733 G/F CARREON BLDG.

ZENAIDA ST., BRGY. POBLACION MAKATI CITY

BINDING SIGNATURE OF THE PROCURING ENTITY:

By:

EROWE S. VIECO
Discrete States

DPWH-CONSL-52

Page 3 of 3